Issue Date: 2015-10-13 Page 1 of 7 Report Reference # E122103-A202-UL
 2018-03-22
 Copyright © 2018
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

 The investigated Pollution Degree is: 2
 The following magnetic devices (e.g. transformers or inductor) are provided with an OBJY2 insulation
system with the indicated rating greater than Class A (105°C): T1 (Class 130(B))
 The following end-product enclosures are required: Electrical
 The Case and Base have been evaluated to Reinforced insulation, solid insulation and fire barriers.
 The following secondary output circuits are ES1: Output of all models
 The following secondary output circuits are at PS3 energy level: Output of all models
 Humidity conditioning has been conducted by tropical condition.
 Classification of PIS has not been conducted. However, the Case and Base have been evaluated as
fire barriers to any PIS parts and/or components inside the unit..
 This component has been evaluated in ‘control of fire spread’ method, and the Case and Base have
been evaluated as fire barriers.
Additional Information
Rated Output:
  KWS5A-5:   DC 5V, 1A
  KWS5A-12: DC 12V, 0.45A
  KWS5A-15: DC 15V, 0.35A
  KWS5A-24: DC 24V, 0.22A
  KWS10A-5:   DC 5V, 2A
  KWS10A-12: DC 12V, 0.9A
  KWS10A-15: DC 15V, 0.7A
  KWS10A-24: DC 24V, 0.5A
See Enclosure id. 7-01 for Output Derating Specification.
The Clearances and Creepage Distances have additionally been assessed for suitability up to 3000 m
elevation.
Additional Standards